

# RNB Retail and Brands has changed company name to Coala-Life Group and thereby changes listing name and ticker symbol and launches a new website

The Swedish Companies Registration Office has registered the name change from RNB Retail and Brands AB to Coala-Life Group AB (publ) and the company thereby changes listing name and ticker symbol as from 22 November 2021. The new listing name will be Coala-Life Group AB and the new ticker symbol for the share will be COALA. ISIN and Instrument ID will remain unchanged. In connection with the name change, the company will also launch a new website.

On 29 October 2021, an extraordinary general meeting in RNB Retail and Brands AB (the "**Company**") resolved, due to the acquisition of Coala-Life AB ("**Coala-Life**"), as communicated on 27 September 2021 and completed on 8 November 2021, to change the company name to Coala-Life Group AB (publ). The Swedish Companies Registration Office has now registered the new company name and the Company thereby changes listing name and ticker symbol as from 22 November 2021. The new listing name will be Coala-Life Group AB and the new ticker symbol for the share will be COALA. ISIN and Instrument ID will remain unchanged.

Due to the acquisition of Coala-Life, the Company also launches a new website to reflect the new operation in Coala-Life Group AB (publ), www.rnb.se is replaced by the website **www.coalalife.com**. The Company's products are accessible via the new website, as well as the investor relations section and the latest company news.

## **Certified Adviser:**

Erik Penser Bank AB is the Company's Certified Adviser.

Contact information: Erik Penser Bank AB, Box 7405, 103 91 Stockholm, Sweden, phone: +46 (0)8-463 80 00, email: certifiedadviser@penser.se.

*This information was submitted, by the contact persons below, for official release at 13.30 (CET) on November 19, 2021.* 

### About us

Coala Life is a medical device company founded in Sweden focusing on cloud-based cardiac and pulmonary diagnostics. The company has developed and launched the Coala Heart Monitor - a multi-award winning, FDA-cleared and CE-approved product platform enabling long-term remote monitoring, analysis and algorithm-based diagnostics of heart and lungs in real-time. The Coala Heart Monitor is mainly marketed to healthcare providers as an Rx solution for use in patient's everyday life and home environment. The company's solutions are based on over 10 years of R&D, and are protected by more than 30 patents. The head office is based in Uppsala, Sweden and since 2019, the US office is based in Irvine, California. More than 350 care providers and 1,000 doctors are connected to the Coala Care Portal. For more information see www.coalalife.com

#### For more information, contact:

Dan Pitulia, CEO Coala Life AB +46 70 972 08 38, dan.pitulia@coalalife.com

Philip Siberg, Co-founder, Chief Strategy Officer and Head of IR +46 70 790 67 34, philip.siberg@coalalife.com

### Attachments

RNB Retail and Brands has changed company name to Coala-Life Group and thereby changes listing name and ticker symbol and launches a new website